149713

0.06718

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank	07/31/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	dick clark productions, inc.		
Street Address:	3003 West Olive Avenue		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91510		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Dronorty Type	Number	Word Mark
Property Type	Number	vvord Mark
Registration Number:	1497134	АВ
Registration Number:	1858166	АВ
Registration Number:	1631927	
Registration Number:	2498412	AMERICAN BANDSTAND
Registration Number:	1482459	AMERICAN BANDSTAND
Registration Number:	1284690	AMERICAN BANDSTAND
Registration Number:	1849271	AMERICAN BANDSTAND
Registration Number:	1740325	AMERICAN BANDSTAND GRILL
Registration Number:	2365126	AMERICAN BANDSTAND REGULARS
Registration Number:	1285617	BANDSTAND
Registration Number:	2164202	BANDSTAND USA
Registration Number:	2466773	BLOOPERS
Registration Number:	2359657	CLICK
Registration Number:	1946005	CLICK RECORDS TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0122

900087563

Registration Number:	1492966	DC	
Registration Number:	1493611	DC	
Registration Number:	2509879	DICK CLARK'S AB DINER	
Registration Number:	2509880	DICK CLARK'S AB GRILL	
Registration Number:	1818728	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
Registration Number:	1692014	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
Registration Number:	1859174	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
Registration Number:	1783029	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
Registration Number:	1703376	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN AB BANDSTAND GRILL	
Registration Number:	1322628	DICK CLARK'S GOOD 'OL DAYS	
Registration Number:	2078474	GOLDEN GREATS	
Registration Number:	1559318	GOLDEN GREATS	
Registration Number:	1835779	NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE	
Registration Number:	2265965	SHOW + BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	1222096	THE AMERICAN MUSIC AWARDS	
Registration Number:	2102419	THE FAMILY FILM AWARDS	
Registration Number:	1880977	THE GREAT AMERICAN FOOD EXPERIENCE	
Registration Number:	2582066	AB	
Registration Number:	2571783	DICK CLARK COMMUNICATIONS THE EXPERIENCE IS LEGENDARY	
Registration Number:	2590985	AB	
Registration Number:	1760712	HOT COUNTRY NIGHTS	
Registration Number:	1720865	HOT COUNTRY NIGHTS	
Serial Number:	76208221	DICK CLARK'S NEW MUSIC AWARD	
Serial Number:	76208219	THE AMERICAN MUSIC AWARDS NEW MUSIC AWARD	
Serial Number:	76208222	THE AMA NEW MUSIC AWARD	
Serial Number:	76208220	NEW MUSIC AWARD	
Serial Number:	75574613	BANDSTAND	
Serial Number:	75541988	DICK CLARK COMMUNICATIONS THE EXPERIENCE IS LEGENDARY	
Serial Number:	75497467	RATE A RECORD	
Serial Number:	75732451	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND	
Serial Number:	75587409	BANDSTAND CLUB	
Serial Number:	76375006	THE CHAMBER	
Serial Number:	76370004	DICK CLARK'S CENSORED BLOOPERS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0123

Serial Number:	76237146	BLOOPERS
Serial Number:	75854571	DICK CLARK'S GREAT AMERICAN MUSIC EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	75858658	АВ
Serial Number:	75923594	THE NEED FOR GREED
Serial Number:	76370003	DICK CLARK'S NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE
Serial Number:	75636731	THE GREAT AMERICAN MUSIC EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	76297016	RATE A RECORD
Serial Number:	76297017	TOP TEN
Serial Number:	76320284	AMERICAN BANDSTAND
Serial Number:	76320283	NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE
Serial Number:	76370002	AB BANDSTAND
Serial Number:	75923593	GREED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203692
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler
Signature:	/Mark D. Passler/
Date:	09/21/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0124

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is executed as of July 31, 2007 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank) as Administrative Agent (in its capacity as such, the "Administrative Agent"), with reference hereby made to that Amended and Restated Credit, Security, Guaranty and Pledge Agreement, dated as of August 24, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among dick clark productions, inc. (the "Borrower"), the Guarantors named therein (the "Guarantors"; and together with the Borrower, collectively, the "Grantors", and individually, a "Grantor"), the Lenders named therein (the "Lenders") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank), as Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent (for the benefit of itself and the Lenders) the Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantors and JPMorgan Chase Bank dated as of July 24, 2002 (as the same has been amended or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, all obligations due under the Credit Agreement have been paid in full and no outstanding obligations remain due and owing.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders:

- (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
- (b) releases the liens and security interests granted to it in the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it has no right, title or interest in or to (or security interest in) the Trademarks; and
- (c) to the extent that the Administrative Agent or any of the Lenders shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, re-transfers and reassigns to the Grantor all of such right, title and interest.

This Termination of Trademark Interest shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

1-NY/2216964.1

EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank) as Administrative Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders

Nome

Name: Title:

Kin W. Chang Vice President

1-NY/2216964.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0126

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Application No.	Registration No.	Mark	Filing Date/Registration
			Date
	1,497,134	AB (stylized)	July 19, 1988
	1,858,166	AB (stylized)	October 11, 1994
	1,631,927	AMA status design	January 15, 1991
	2,498,412	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	October 16, 2001
		(block)	
	1,482,459	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	March 29, 1988
	1,284,690	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	July 3, 1984
	1,849,271	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	August 9, 1994
	1,740,325	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	December 15, 1992
		GRILL	
	2,365,126	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	July 4, 2000
		REGULARS	
	1,285,617	BANDSTAND	July 10, 1984
	2,164,202	BANDSTAND USA	June 9, 1998
•	2,466,773	BLOOPERS	July 3, 2001
	2,359,657	CLICK	July 20, 2000
	1,946,005	CLICK RECORDS	January 2, 1996
	1,492,966	DC (stylized)	June 21, 1988
	1,493,611	DC (stylized)	June 21, 1988
	2,509,879	DICK CLARK'S AB DINER	November 20, 2001
		(stylized)	
	2,509,880	DICK CLARK'S AB GRILL	November 20, 2001
		(stylized)	·
	1,818,728	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN	February 1, 1994
		BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
		and design	
	1,692,014	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN	June 9, 1992
		BANDSTAND GRILL AB	·
		and design	
	1,859,174	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN	October 18, 1994
		BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
		and design	
	1,783,029	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN	July 20, 1993
		BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
		and design	
	1,703,376	DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN	July 28, 1992
		BANDSTAND GRILL AB	
		and design	
	1,322,628	DICK CLARK'S GOOD 'OL	February 26, 1985

{WP431920;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0127

		DAYS	
	2,078,474	GOLDEN GREATS	July 15, 1997
	1,559,318	GOLDEN GREATS	October 3, 1989
	1,835,779	NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE	May 10, 1994
	2,265,965	SHOW + BUSINESS	August 3, 1999
	1,222,096	THE AMERICAN MUSIC	December 28, 1992
	1,222,030	AWARDS	
	2,102,419	THE FAMILY FILM AWARDS	September 30, 1997
	1,880,977	THE GREAT AMERICAN FOOD EXPERIENCE	February 28, 1995
	2,582,066	AB (stylized)	June 18, 2002
	2,571,783	DICK CLARK COMMUNICATIONS/THE EXPERIENCE IS LEGENDARY	May 21, 2002
	2,590,985	AB (stylized)	July 9, 2002
	1,760,712	HOT COUNTRY NIGHTS	March 23, 1993
	1,720,865	HOT COUNTRY NIGHTS	September 29, 1992
76/208,221		DICK CLARK'S NEW MUSIC AWARD	February 12, 2002
76/208,219		THE AMERICAN MUSIC AWARDS NEW MUSIC AWARD	February 12, 2002
76/208,222		THE AMA NEW MUSIC AWARD	February 12, 2002
76/208,220		NEW MUSIC AWARD	February 12, 2002
75/574,613		BANDSTAND	October 19, 1998
75/541,988		DICK CLARK COMMUNICATIONS/THE EXPERIENCE IS LEGENDARY	August 24, 1998
75/497,467		RATE A RECORD	May 27, 1998
75/732,451		DICK CLARK'S AMERICAN BANDSTAND	June 18, 1999
75/587,409		BANDSTAND CLUB	November 12, 1998
76/375,006		THE CHAMBER	February 26, 2002
76/370,004		DICK CLARK'S CENSORED BLOOPERS	February 12, 2002
76/237,146		BLOOPERS	April 9, 2001
75/854,571		DICK CLARK'S GREAT AMERICAN MUSIC EXPERIENCE	November 22, 1999
75/858,658		AB (stylized)	
75/923,594		THE NEED FOR GREED	

76/370,003	DICK CLARK'S NEW	
70/370,003	· ·	
	YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE	
75/636,731	THE GREAT AMERICAN	
	MUSIC EXPERIENCE	
76/297,017	TOP TEN	
76/320,284	AMERICAN BANDSTAND	
76/320,283	NEW YEAR'S ROCKIN' EVE	
76/370,002	AB BANDSTAND	February 12, 2002
76/297,016	RATE A RECORD	August 9, 2001
75/923,593	GREED	February 19, 2000

{WP431920;1}

RECORDED: 09/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0129